iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii L
DRAWING MADE IN THIERD ANGLE PROJECTION } W 426459 W 426459
NEQEER REV FU'?ESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | e
1426439 — 1 C ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — 1 1 1 1 1 1 Eigjég : EESL’MEE?E\TCAOTNORPALSEAEEEET ;21 @
1426439 —2 C - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — —~ o g
1426439 —6 C —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FELED CONTINUOUS CARRIER em il
7—1426439 — 1 C ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS e A
71426439 -2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
71426439 -6 C -|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — ; l ; ; ; ; i?;fff; Zé:TDER’v';i;jg;gﬂiim gg
71426439 =7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT : " 1 -
— ] 1 1 '1 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
— 1 1 1 w 1 w 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBXE)RAM 63
CRIMP DATA GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS - |1 ! 1 1 | 1 18025—9 SCR,SHC(M4XB)INS DISC 62
TERMINAL NAME: G & H 26637.201.702 — 21212121272 1=18024-5 SCR,BHC(M5X25)DRAG 61
— 1 1 w 1 w 18024—7 SCR,BHC(MAX10)ANVIL 60
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ) — 1 1 1 w 1 W 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(<M4><8)F)EED FINGER | 59
WIRE | 2.03 [.080 IN] i 0.5mm2 — 1.0mm? /B\ o
g INSUL | 381 [.150 IN] 0 3.40 MAX [134 IN MAX] Za\ — 1 | | 1 1 1 985575-3 SCR,FHC(M3X10)DEP 57
§ WIRE STRIP LENGTH —~i [=| APPL INSTRUCTION sl L N O A A 15586851 CAWL, FEED 22
@] J—
; 5.90-4.70 [.154-.185 IN]Js = 1088522 — | 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024—8 SCR.BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |——
= TERMINAL — — FEED 53
% APPL SPEC 114-3118 — 12.50 [.492 IN] — 1 1 1 | 1 18030— 1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
o D> > — 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
” v — 1 1 w 1 w 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
: TERMINALS APPLIED Eft-_’-‘d.l, - | : : : : W B4z SR, BHO(M3X 1 0)CAM 5
§ AMP TERM PN | MFR TERM PN | AMP SEAL PN | MFR SEAL PN _ 1.20mm [.047 IN] Sl At N O D At A N M 15586751 CAM, PRE FEED 50 & 40 mm ST | 48
— 1 — 1 1 — 1 13586 /6—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 4
UE“ 15722701 26637.201.702 1572316—1 16695.627.642 — — | 1 W T 1 W 2709993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
1572270—2 |266357.201.185 - - - N R T 690191 — PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - — ] 1 1 1 1 w 1338660— 1 RAM 44
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 w 690125—1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 w 1 1 680124~ 1 WASHER, RAM 42
— — — — — — | 1 1 1 1 T 2= 18024—-6 SCR,BHC(MBX25)RAM 4
— 1 1 w 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
_ . _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 0—00278—7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
gllgg LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND — w 1 w 1 w 13200221 DISC, INSULATION 38
T AWG T A LENGTH [IN] — | 1 1 1 1 1 354777—1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
— — 1 1 w 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
1.0mm 1.37 £0.05 [.054 =*.002 IN] [1-354779-2 [.3050] — | 1 W | 1 W 6907121 SOST. RAM 35
0.5mm? 1.18 $0.05 [.046 =*.002 IN] [2-354779-8 [.3130] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13200344 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
_ _ _ — 212 22|22 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
3 - — - — ] 1 1 '1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 [
— 5 3 35 S 3 35 1—18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X121MOUNT BLOCK S
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209088 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
o — — - — 1 1 1 1 1 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29
53 — — - — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1—455888—7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
& _ — — — 2|21z 2]z2]2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
ﬁ; — 1 1 w 1 w 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- — — - — 1 1 1 1 w 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Q _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
ol B B B — 1 = =] 6904722 STRIPPER 22
33 - - - S 1180231 SCR.SHC(M4X10)STRIFPER | 21| B
B — 4 | 4 4444 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER | 20
L — — - — =1 = =1 - 6904721 STRIPPER 19
_ _ _ 18
1 — | — T — — 1556684-2 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NoO—-CcUT) | 17/
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 6
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
3 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 14
) SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 13
/A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. i L N A N O 0—22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. B L O I SELEisis b STOP, SHEAR !
| WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. e A B (122092120 [HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (EUTH 10
|z SEAL P/N 1572316—1 INS. RANGE 1.2-2.1 [.047—.083 IN]. ! - ; l ; 1 1 1 ??222254 - i'@f/ﬁf’ "LOAT (FRONT) 2
TERMINAL RANGE 1.4—2.0 [.055—.079 IN]. W e =
2| g A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 5
5l - FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT — : : : : : 38680 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR (FRONTY| 5
o D QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419—5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. T : : w : w 538011 -4 SPACER. BLOCK CRIMPER 1
§ % A WIRE RANGE QUOTED IS RANGE OF TERMINAL. | N 2 Z 2 1 | | 0—904741-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
: A\ CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO. — | 1 1 1 1 w 455888—6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
. N1 221 2|1 1 w 1-456405—6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
N VIEW B ROTATED 180° 77 —Tal =72 =71 —6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE | | | | | ™ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
1 QTY REQD PER AZSY PARTS LIST
@ II_I% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
v DO NOT SCALE PRINT. . . _
o ] OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 04JULO3[APF D4IUL03
z - 1 PLC DEC 4+ L.LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST %mw Tyc;; Electronics
- _ 2 PLC DEC 4+ - CHEK - REL 13AUGD3 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
g % I— EW Eggfég*%;igi EE ngég e PEe T NAI\/IE_ —— MACHINE REF
E % LONG POSITION B |0150-0003-05 BH [JANDS éﬁfié{ugg; v SIbe FeeD HD—I APPLICATOR HD—I APPL
o GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL || | & [t ECH 0TSA0857=05  LILTAUGO: peyove supss, srenc  [SAE | ) [owe 1426439 Yo |
T A T L 0 | - . = , - 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426439-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426439-1

